
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER,
WATCO PROJECT DIVISION

Email: qmproiectsbp@smail.com Tel. No' 0663-2411911

e-Procurement Notice
BtD IDENTIFICATION No. 21lPMU-UOWSSB/SBP/2021-22 Dt. 22.11.2023

1. Name of the work: Civil Sewerage Work
Z. Estimated cost: Varies approximately from Rs.36.69 Lakhs to Rs. 49.48 l-akhs for 4 (four) nos' of work.

3. Period of Completion: Referred to DTCN

4. No of Works: 4 (four) nos,

5. Tender Paper Cost: Referred to DTCN

6. Class of Contractor: B/C Class
7. Date & Time of availability of bid document in the poftal: 11.00 Hrs, of 28.LL.2023 to 17.00 Hrs.

of 07.12.2023
B. Date of opening of Bid: 12.30 Hrs' on dtd.08.11.2023
g. Name and address of the O,I.T: General Manager, WATCO Project Division, Sambalpur, At- 40 MLD

STP Cam pus, Bhatra, Dhanupal i, Sam balpur,768005.
Further details can be seen from the e-Procurement portal "https://www.tendersorissa.gov. in"

WATCO DrvIsIoN, SAMBALPUR

t
1

,2

Memo No. 1100 Dated 22.11.2023
Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advt.) and Deputy Secretary to

Govt., Information & Public Relation Deptt., Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to

arrange immediate publications of the Tender Call Notice in L (One) English Local News Paper and
2 ffwo) Local Odia dailies. It is requested to ensure the publication of above tender call notice on

or-before 28.LL.2O23. Copy of the papers where in the advertisement are published may please be :,

sent to this office for necessary action. The IFB advt. sent for publication with reference to this office

memo No. 931 dated 18,10.2023 may be cancelled and this IFB may be published.

Encl: - As above.

WATCO Project Division
Sambalpur

t



OTTICE OT THE GENERAL MANAGER,
wx,Tco PRoIECT DTVTSTON

SAMBALPUR, ODISHA - 268005.
E-mail- emoroiectsb @email.com

NATIONAL COM PETITIVE.BIDDING TH ROUGH e-PROCUREM ENT

Invitation For Bids (IFB)

B id ldentification No.21 / ProiectMIATCO/SBp/ 2023-24 Da led 22.1 1 .2023

Further details can be seen from the e-Procurement poftal"https://www.tendersodisha.gov.in,,

WATCO Proj Division

sl
No.

Name of Work Appx.
Estimate

d Cost
(Rs. in
Lakh)

Period
of

Completion

Availability of Bid
Document for
Online Bidding

Class of the
Contractor

From To

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Laying of 200 mm dia RCC Np3

Sewer and construction of 1200 &
1500 mm dia manhole from MH
4552 to MH 4695 in Sunapali,
Catchment-3 of Sambalpur
Sewerage System,

49.48
02

(Two Months)

11.00 Hrs.
of

28.17.2023

17.00 Hrs.
of

07.12.2023 B

2 Laying of 200 mm dia RCC Np3
Sewer and construction of 1200 &
1500 mm dia manhole from MH
4695 to MHPS-3 in Sunapali,
Catchment-3 of Sambalpur
Sewerage System.

48.89 0z
(Two Months)

11.00 Hrs.
of

28.tL.2023

17.00 Hrs.
of

07.12,2023 C&B

3 Laying of 200 mm dia RCC Np3
Sewer and construction of 1200 &
900 mm dia manhole in from MH
4843 TO MHPS-3 and MH-4843
toMH-4865 in Sunapali,
Catchment-3 of Sambalpur

36.69

02
(Two Months)

11.00 Hrs,
of

28.11.2023

17.00 Hrs.
of

07.12.2023

B

4 Laying of 200 mm dia RCC Np3
Sewer and construction of 900,
1200 & 1500 mm dia manhole
from MH-4589-MH 4632 in
Sunapali, Catchment-3 of

mbal

44.8s
02

(Two Months)

11.00 Hrs,
of

28.17.2023

17,00 Hrs.
or

07.72.2023

B

Sambalpur



Memo No. 1100 Dated 22.11.2023
Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advt.) and Deputy Secretary to

Govt., Information & Public Relation Deptt., Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to
arrange immediate publications of the Tender Call Notice in L (One) English Local News paper and
2 (Two) Local Odia dailies. It is requested to ensure the publication of above tender call notice on
or before 28.t1.2o23. copy of the papers where in the advertisement are published may please be
sent to this office for necessary action. The IFB advt. sent for publication with reference to this office
memo No. 931 dated 18.10.2023 may be cancelled and this IFB may be published.

Encl: - As above.

ll
General

WATCO Project Division
Sambalpur

Memo No. 1101 Dated 22.LL.2O23
Copy along with soft copy of Invitation for Bids (IFB) forwarded to the Head, State portal Group,

IT Centre, State Secretariat, Bhubaneswar-751001 for information and display in the Government Web
Site.

Encl: As above

WATCO Project Division

Memo No. 1102 Dated 22.Lt.2OZg
Sambalpur

Copy submitted to the CEO, WATCO, Bhubaneswar/Engineer-in-Chief (pH), Odisha,
Bhubaneswar/Engineer-in-Chief, OWSSB, Bhubaneswar for kind information with request to
the Invitation for Bids (IFB) in their office Notice Boards for wide circulation.

11

WATCO Division

Memo No. 1103 Dated 22,1L,2023 
sambalpur

Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Sambalpur for kind information with
request to display the Invitation for Bids (IFB) in their office Notice Board for wide circulation.

1

i
1

xi

display

,\>
General

WATCO Project
Sambalpur


